WAL*MART - AURORA (DIA), CO. SIT

| TY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES:

DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE
'S OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, GATEWAY PARK IV EAST SUBDIVISION FILING No. 5
LOT 4, BLOCK 1, GATEWAY PARK IV EAST SUBDIVISION FILING No. 5

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA
AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS

(303) 228—2300

80202

AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING ' i
PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND o
OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, . Ny T+

LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT 10/)/ = é

OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA. 41@ E. 38TH P@' TT]
&

o

=

E.

MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS
HE CITY OF AURORA.

REQUIRED B

REAL PROPERTY NOTES:

1. ALL CROSSINGS AND ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE

SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND
RIGHT-OF—-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE AC
UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA’
OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OF RIGHTS. THE UNDERSI
AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE
LOSS, DAMAGE, OR REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE Q
SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES., '

2. ALL SIGNS ONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.
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3. RIGHT-OF-WAY FO
VEHICLES IS GRANTED O
ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR

PROPERTY, AND THE SAME AR
AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND S

RESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY
ROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE
FTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED

REBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE /EMERGENCY
E POSTED "NO PARKING-FIRE LANE.

.EDGED BY THE
AND OCCUPANCY
THEIR SUCCESSORS
" OF AURORA FOR ANY

" MAY RESULT FROM THE
D PRIVATE IRRIGATION
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4. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SH
TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PAR
LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO
ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF AL
THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE
EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIBMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND
HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WADE ENOUGH TO
WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH € ", AND SHALL
BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEA
SHALL NE CONTINUQUS FROM EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCU

E PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC

, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER
yACCESSIBLE BUILDING

DING ENTRANCES SHALL BE
THIS ROUTE MAY

PRDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG,
CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT
EMENT OR FIRE LANE.

2. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (l.E. BAY,
GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOT
ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY,

ROOF-MOUNTED IPMENT SCREENING:

1. ALL ROOFTOP MECHA EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT
INCHES IN DIAMETER BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER
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Engineering, Planning, and
Environmental Consultants

THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL CON WITH WITH AN EXTENDED JBBRAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL OF A 1A A VICINITY MAP
U.B.C. CHAPTER 11, APPENDIX 11, AND C.A.B.0./AN.S.l. 117.1 MATERIAL, COLOR,4BND DESIGN MATCHING THE BUILDING. SCREENS SHALL BE Soratare i ~ NTS
| AT LEAST AS S THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE e |
5. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABL BECAUSE SCR DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE g{\R;R;f T. SHANAHAN _/}_:S§I~ T\::’, OF REAL ESTATE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT. DIRECTOR QEJPLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO rint Names rint tities o
i THE ISSUMNCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. h %,
3. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE ' > |
FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING . “ 2 |
MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE SPECIFIC NOTES: 500L] AD. bogy me Y £— 3 % of Qs ZSE
' . ACYER\TE N ) NYR N X F-
%LQTN LOEDF'F&EI{')N ;gﬁ PLANNING DEPARTMENT.  ALL LANDSCAPING WILL NE BOPPING CART WHEEL—LOCKING DEVICES AND PERIMETER CONTROLS SHALL K}%\ N < Mp,\m 19
ALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. SBALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF AURORA CODE SECTION 146—1509 Q. oY denen LR > ] 50
7. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVA ~WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SE@" LOT 6 LAND ARE v co08) $0.84 ACRE: § r?)u,jg
OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS | — e den A D GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA, per 146-201 CITY CODE): 03, . FT. M) > O
CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPRORRE S mSaon R o o ‘]Uﬁng‘TTZEg‘Og o ATR?Z,I,ZETE;}A?;E?UGLTS OF START PUBL NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 | u‘)gm
AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS. MONITORING AN LUATING THE EXPERIMENTAL FEATURES OF THIS SITE PLAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: (. 20012 NUMBER OF STORIES: 1' S oY
~ Pl | MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDIN +35 i< Z | %
8. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIO 6—271 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 206,250 SQ. FT., 17.5% W CF
AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE. WAIVERS: (INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCE | &
CITY ATTORNEY: 2 DATE | )
9. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LA PING, PLANTING 1. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WVER FROM THE BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE HARD SURFACE AREA (WAL—MART LOT %) 4 686,643 SQ. FT., 56.6% »
OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION IS, OR ACTUALLY REQUIREMENTS IN LIEU OF A AL PLANT MATERIAL IN PERIMETER PLANNING DIRECTOR:_____ CLTDATE LANDSCAPE AREA (LOT 1 per 146-2 C ODE): 100,303 SQ. FT., 8.3%
CONSTRUCTED ON OR PUT IN PLACES, ALL UTILITY E ENTS’ MUST REMAIN LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO SCREE OM ADJACENT ROADWAYS. PHASED NATIVE GRASS AREA: N 214,030 SQ. FT., 17.6%
UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEMENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE: PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: B-3/M~1/M~2
FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 2. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WAIVER FI E PARKING SPACE AND AISLE DESIGN PROPOSED ZONING: B-—3
STANDARDS. A WIDER PARKING STAL WIDER DRIVE AISLE IS PROPOSED IN CITY COUNCIL: NPy 9 Date: PROPOSED USES: RETAIL
10 FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR HEU OF SHORTER PERPENDICULAR LENG ATTEST. (MAYOR DATE. PARKING SPACES REQUIREDS 815 SPACES
ING ON THE PREMISES. | ; - PARKING SPACES PROVIDED, % COMPACT: 1021 S, 0% COM
3. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WAIVER FROM THE G REQUIREMENTS. AN 875 (CITY CLERK) HANDICAP SPREES REQUIRED: 20 SPACES
11, ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARGMBEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS WATT 40’ HIGH METAL HALIDE LIGHTING SYSTEM POSED INCORPORATING HANDICAP SPACES DED: 23 SPACES
SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHINGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE THE STANDARD LIGHT HOUSING USED THROUGHOUT AY DEVELOPMENT. RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE: | | LOADING SPACES REQUIRED:
PLAN ON FILE IN THE AUROR Y PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNIGIPAL THIS RESULTS IN A 50% REDUCTION OF CONFLICTS | ARKING AREA AND ACCEPTED FOR FILNG IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF LOADING SPACES PROVIDED:
BUILDING. A COPY OF THEMJFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED OPTIMUM LUMINESCENCE. COLORADO AT___O'CLOCK__M, THIS___DAY OF SICYGLE Shadfs PROVIDED:
THERE. LIKEWSE, S S ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED AD, . BICYCL '
SUBDIVISION PLAN ORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT: AND IF VARIANCE: CLERK AND RECORDER: DEPUTY; MAXIMUM SIGN AREA:
NOT, MUST BE AMEMDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS N , OR VICE VERSA. ,
EEDED, OR VICE VERS 1. THIS SITE REQUESTS A VARIANCE FROM THE NUMBER OF SIGNS.
JAPPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR NUMBER OF SIGNS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE IS SHOWN ON THE SITE DA
S IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE THIS STORE CONTAINS MULTIPLE USES AND TENANTS, WHICH REQUIRE - .
ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE. SIGNAGE TABLE m
y Ll
REVISIONS BUILDING SIGNAGE SCHEDULE L
ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS JEET INDEX (/)
ROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN AREZBINDING # SIGN COPY ary  coLor  NOWPUAL - 1oTAL ARE
UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND IT'S HEIRS, SUCC o
ASSIGNS. " 1 RED 123.42 SF 123.4 w
- 2 1 RED 67.63 SF 55 S
THE SEASONAL SALES DISPLAY WILL BE LIMITED TO THES &I TE PLANS < NI oY S o (@)
ATED ON THE SITE PLAN, OUTDOOR STORAGE IN THE#SBEASONAL GARDEN oo 1 RED 34.00 .00 SF O
AND”THE BALE C SHEET X X 1 RED 36.67 3667 SF )
E SCREEN WALL. 2 | ovERALEBSITE PLAN x| x| x Produce 1 RED 5.25 SF
, ) Meat 1 RED 3.00 SF
15. £ OF VEHICLES ON THE 5| SITE PLANSH XXX Deli 1 RED 2.33 SF
SITE, OTHER IN THE INVENTORY MANAGEM ENTER LOCATION SHOWN 4 | SITE PLAN (N, x| x| x Bakery 1 RED 4.54 SF
SPECIFICALLY IS SITE PLAN. ,» Optical 1 RED 08 SF 458 SF
5 | SITE PLAN (SE)* XXX Pharmacy 1 .50 SF 6.50 SF
o | i , 1~Hour Photo 1 7.33 SF 7.33 SF
16. ALL LIGHTS 0 SITE AND ON TH RIOR OF THE BUILDING MUST 6 | SITE PLAN (NE) XXX Tire & Lube 13 SF 17413 SF
BE METAL HALIDE OR RESCENT LIGH 7 | si7E DETALLS X | x| x Express == SF - 16.42 Sp
o ~ » 5 | ST PN (045) T T x TOTAL BUILDING SIGN COPY 428.76 SF
CONTACTS- 9 PHOTOMETR/C PLAN X X X PROJECT |DENT|F‘CA """"""" >
s - \ AMENDMENTS
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KIMLEY—HORN & ASSOCIATE WAL—MART STORES, INC. NR8~-12 x| x| x N - - I
950 SEVENTEENTH STREE 2001 SE 10TH STREET 18" WAL*MART RED 1713 SF 6852 SF I
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MA #2003-601

CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE
HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS
REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

2. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

3. RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL
PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE
DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS

"SERVICE /EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO
PARKING-FIRE LANE.

4. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER
LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL
BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY
EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12
AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH
TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36", AND
SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF
EGRESS SHALL NE CONTINUOUS FROM EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED
AREA TO THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL
COMPLY WITH U.B.C. CHAPTER 11, APPENDIX 11, AND C.A.B.0O./A.N.S.I.
117.1

5. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

6. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING
MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR
LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING
WILL NE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

7. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL
APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND
BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED
BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

8. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271
AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE.

9. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING
OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY
CONSTRUCTED ON OR PUT IN PLACES, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN
UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO
ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT.

10. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR
WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

11. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS
SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE
PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL
BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED
THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED
SUBDIVISION PLAN OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF
NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE
VERSA.

12. ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR
INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE
CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING
PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

13. ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND
PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING
UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND IT'S HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND
ASSIGNS.

14. THE SEASONAL SALES DISPLAY WILL BE LIMITED TO THE AREAS
DESIGNATED ON THE SITE PLAN, OUTDOOR STORAGE IN THE SEASONAL GARDEN
CENTER WILL NOT EXCEED THE HEIGHT OF THE SCREEN WALL AND THE BALE
AND PALLET STORAGE WILL NOT EXCEED THE HEIGHT OF THE SCREEN WALL.

15. THERE WILL BE NO OUTSIDE, OVERNIGHT STORAGE OF VEHICLES ON THE
SITE, OTHER THAN IN THE INVENTORY MANAGEMENT CENTER LOCATION SHOWN
SPECIFICALLY ON THIS SITE PLAN.

LS, ON THE SITE AND ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING MUST
BP:OR FLUORESCENT LIGHTING.

QWNER:

WAL-MART STORES, INC.
2001 SE 10TH STREET

KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
950 SEVENTEENTH STREET

SUITE 1050 | BENTONVILLE, AR 72716
DENVER, CO 80202 tel: (479) 273-4000
tel: (303) 228-2300 .

fax: (303) 446-8678
CONTACT: KEVIN ROBERSON, PE -

LPA, INC. ’ WESTERN STATES SURVEYING, INC.
5161 CALIFORNIA STREET 12753 SQUTH PARKER ROAD
SUITE 100 SUITE 20!

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 PARKER, COLORADO 80134-3486
tel: (949) 701-4028 tel: (303) 841-7436

fax: (949) 701-4228

CONTACT: BOB BUCKLEY, PLS
CONTACT:  DAMON DUSTERHOFT |

nmarmmm‘rmsm / MA v

4-10: AMENDMENT TO ADD HEIGHT RESTRICTION

BARS TO PARKING LOT TO LIMIT V’EH\,LE ACCESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, GATEWAY PARK IV EAST SUBDIVISION FILING No. 5
LOT 4, BLOCK 1, GATEWAY PARK IV EAST SUBDIVISION FILING No. 5

REAL PROPERTY NOTES:

1. ALL CROSSINGS AND ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIYATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET
RIGHT-OF-WAY OWNED|BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE
UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY
OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OF RIGHTS. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY| AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY
LOSS, DAMAGE, OR REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIYATE UTILITIES.

2. ARCHITECTURAL FE TURES (I.LE. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF

OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS,
ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

ROOF-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SCREENING:

1. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT
INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHEF
WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL OF A
MATERIAL, COLOR, ANO DESIGN MATCHING THE BUILDING. SCREENS SHALL BE
AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE
BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR
TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

SITE SPECIFIC|NOTES:

1. SHOPPING CART WHEEL-LOCKING DEVICES AND PERIMETER CONTROLS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN CONFRORMANCE WITH CITY OF AURORA CODE SECTION
146-1509 (B) 10.

2. WAL-MART SHALL [SUBMIT A WRITTEN REPORT TO THE PLANNING

COMMISSION ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2008 SUMMARIZING THE RESULTS OF
MONITORING AND EVALUATING THE EXPERIMENTAL FEATURES OF THIS SITE
PLAN.

WAIVERS:

1. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WAIVER FROM THE BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE
REQUIREMENTS IN LIEU OF ADDITIONAL PLANT MATERIAL IN PERIMETER
LANDSCAPE BUFFER TQ SCREEN FROM ADJACENT ROADWAYS.

2. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WAIVER FROM THE PARKING SPACE AND AISLE
DESIGN STANDARDS. |A WIDER PARKING STALL AND WIDER DRIVE AISLE IS
PROPOSED IN LIEU OF | SHORTER PERPENDICULAR LENGTH.

3. THIS SITE REQUESTS A WAIVER FROM THE LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS. AN
875 WATT 40’ HIGH METAL HALIDE LIGHTING SYSTEM IS PROPOSED
INCORPORATING THE STANDARD LIGHT HOUSING USED THROUGHOUT GATEWAY
DEVELOPMENT. THIS RESULTS IN A 50% REDUCTION OF CONFLICTS IN THE
PARKING AREA AND OPTIMUM LUMINESCENCE.

VARIANCE:

1. THIS SITE REQUEST!
NUMBER OF SIGNS AND

A VARIANCE FROM THE NUMBER OF SIGNS. THE
SQUARE FOOTAGE IS SHOWN ON THE SITE DATA

TABLE. THIS STORE CONTAINS MULTIPLE USES AND TENANTS, WHICH REQUIRE
ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE.

REVISIONS

SHEET INDEX 411121345

MERERERENE

—— SITE PLANS '<D_z % § § % &

1&1A | COVER SHEET X| X X| X]|X

2 OVERALL SITE PLAN X| X| X| X]| X

3 SITE PLAN (SW) X X| X| X| X

4 SITE PLAN (NW) X| X| X| X | X

5 SITE PLAN (SE) X| X| X| X]| X

6 SITE PLAN (NE) X| X| X| X | X

7 SITE DETAILS X| X| X| X[ X

7A SITE DETAILS ) X | X XA ‘X X

8 | SITEPLAN(GAS) X I X[XTXTX

9 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN X| X X| X]|X

NR1-7 | NATURAL RESOURCE/LANDSCAPE PLANS X| X| X| X]|X

NR8-12 | NATURAL RESOURCE/LANDSCAPE DETAILS X| X| X| X] X

BUILDING PLANS

SP1 SITE PLAN X| X| X
SP2-2.2 | SITE PLAN DETAILS/BALE & PALLET STORAGE X| X| X

A1-22 | FLOOR/EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS/SIGNAGE PLANS X| X| X X
A3-4 BUILDING SECTIONS/ROOF PLAN X| X| X
AC12 | TLEKIOSK X| X| X
BS2-21 | BUS STOP/INFORMATION KIOSK ELEVATIONS X| X| X
FS1-2 FUELING STATION PLAN AND ELEVATIONS X| X| X
GC1,2.1,5 | GARDEN CENTER PLANS X| X| X

OPERATION .GF "ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN
LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.
OF THIS PLAN MAY BE P

~Mart Stores, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

CITY ATTORNEY:

before me this day of
as __ ... _ of
PLANNING DIRECTOR;
PLANNING COMMISSION; R —
(CHAIRPERSON)
(CITY CLERK)
R’S CERTIFICATE: | y _
D FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE HE CLERK  AND

COLORADO AT____

Y .
CLERK AND RECORDER:

DEPUTY..

SIGNAGE TABLE

SIGN COPY

4’ WAL*MART
3 WAL#MART
SUPERCENTER
Food Center
Retail Center
Garém Ccmar
P "
Meat

Deli

Bakery
Optical
1~Hour Photo
Tire & Lube
Express ==>
TOTAL BUILDING SIGN

PROJECT _
SIGN COPY QTY COLOR IND;;’IE%”"L TOTAL AREA
18" WALsMART : 17.13SF  68.52 SF
SUPERCENTER | 3.65 SF ' 14,60 SF
TOTAL MONUMENT SIGN Gt €A - 83125
DRIVE-THRU P-H.-Agmcv SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
N oo o INDIVIDUAL  rxai sor
SIGN COPY QTY.__\:GL AREA | TOTAL ARE

31.00SF ' 62.00 SF
OPY- AREA - 62.00 SF

WAL*MART
TIRE & LUBE
EXPRESS

TOTAL AUTO CENTER S N COP

OVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA
THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS
SSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING
CTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND
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LOT 1 (WAL-MART) LAND AREA:

LOT 2 LAND AREA:
LOT 3 LAND AREA:

LOT 4 (FUTURE LEASE LOT) LAND AREA: +0.84 ACRES
LOT 5 LAND AREA: +0.85 ACRES
LOT 6 LAND AREA: +0.84 ACRES
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA, per 146-201 CITY CODE): 203,091 SQ. FT.
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS: 1
NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDING: +35'
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 206,250 SQ. FT., 17.1%
(INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES)
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PHASED NATIVE GRASS AREA:
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PERMITTED MAXIMUM SIGN AREA:

+32.31 ACRES
+27.86 ACRES
+0.95 ACRES
+0.97 ACRES

98,927 SQ. FT., 8.2%
214,030 sSQ. FT., 17.7%

B-3/M-1/M-2
B-3
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815 SPACES

1021 SPACES, 0% COMPACT
20 SPACES

23 SPACES

9 SPACES
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35 SPACES

35 SPACES

464.335 SQ. FT.
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BARS TO PARKING LOT TO LIMIT VERICLE ACCESS -



@]
@)
: O |
| ' S of
— | -~ 8
| v "M
J D 28
c S O
e OO | TS i:
_ o
METAL HALIDE, ) jc:) S 3 %
ALUMINUM, "CUT OFF" TYPE FLAT LENS, Co==] NOTES: = ) v
. O
CURVILINEAR (PUCK SHAPED) HEADS 1. ALL PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE ASA SCHEDULE = <(ED z £3
FIXTURES WILL BE GARDCO MODEL 40 STANDARD STEEL TUBING. _9 5 g 5
CA22 — 875 WATTS 2. ALL STEEL PLATE MATERIAL SHALL BE ASTM A-36. E O T o
3. ALL WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FULL —_— < ¢°
PENETRATION WELDS.  ©S és
T SEVEN (7) INCH ARMS 4. WAL-MART SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND N o2
\ CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL. ’ oL o2
MPQ901301: MONOPOLE ASSEMBLY POLES AND LUMINAIRES SHALL 5. CART CORRALS MUST BE PAINTED A MATCH OF RAL 6012 6= 3" | A
‘ T , AND THE BACKS OF ANY SIGNS PLACED ON THE CORRALS — |
TEM Q1. PART # 2anvidlion BE PAINTED RAL 6012 MUST ALSO BE PAINTED A MATCH OF RAL 6012 (SIGN” WIDTH) | &
z L E . |
1 | 2 [PP11785| PORT COVER — 8" x 12 OR ITS EQUIVALENT & X . ! Zz O o
o 2 1 |PP11587 ] PORT COVER — 97 x 127 Y 3 » .- N IS s B i X §7¢
o) z o 3 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 SQUARE STEEL TUBING (3/16 el | NNy I | o s
N S5 | 4 |ZH-9210] 1/4" x 20 SELF TAPPING SCREWS 2 WALL THICKNESS) PIPE POSTS AND RAILS. SHOP 1N A eS| I | T o35
4 1 |SP14556 ] 41 MONOPOLE TOP SFCTION ASSEMBLY TWO PIECE BOLT ~ PAINT WITH RUST INHIBITIVE PRIMER AND PAINTED '? = ;;;;;;;;X;;;;;;;;: T , G ‘E: o
PAINTED 5 | 1 [SP14557] 53 MONOPOLE MID—SECTION ASSEMBLY COVER REQUIRED —— A MATCH OF RAL 6012. TOUCH UP IN FIELD. ™ T ~f | g £33
, ~ S o
WHITE 6 | 1 36 MONOPOLE BASE SECTION ASSEMBLY SIGN 5 | S
_ggL% lEJ:gINQTOMAY BE . . .
| TAT " - ™ 3 9¢
TAPERED, ROUND SECTION, METAL POLES ) ) 1/4"x4” STEEL PLATE i l | S € g
2 | : © / WELDED TO BOTTOM OF | o 26
5 - . SIDE RAILS. TYPICAL % | £ £
} 1 J4 ik < T AT 3 PLACES. J | £k
NOTE: POLE MAY BE MOUNTED 4 ;—t K
LUMINARIES MOUNTED ON 3 (THREE) INCH TO 8 (EIGHT) INCH ARMS. TAPERED ON A CONCRETE BASE | 70" | 70" | 6'—4”
29.5’ POLES FINISHED A MATCH OF RAL 6012 WITH HOCKEY PIJCK (ROUND) PARKING WHEN LOCATED WITHIN f ; 1
1. OVERALL TOWER HEIGHT IS 120’ LOT LIGHT POLES, REGARDLESS OF HEIGHT, MUST BE ROUND, PARKING LOT PAVEMENT | CART COF\)RAL DFTAH_ VEW
A 48" 0.D. AND SIXTEEN 2 3/8” HOLES N.T.S. o
ON A 32" BOLT CIRCLE. 4" TRAFFIC BLUE PERIMETER
N 4 STRIPING OR COLOR AS SPECIFIED
- 3. TOP FLANGE IS 3/4" A—36 WITH BY LOCAL CODE 10.97 STANDARD 60° SPACES O
A 177 O.D. AND SIX 3/4" HOLES 4" TRAFFIC WHITE STRIPING | : - (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE) 4 h wn
ON A 15 1/4" BOLT CIRCLE. 2’-0" 0.Cc. (TYP.) OR COLOR l I 2
AS SPECIFIED BY LOCAL CODES — “ [ |
4. PORT LINER INSIDE DIMENSIONS — / Re Z i
ARE: 8” x 12" (2X) 97 x 13" (1X) /\/ / / / <% d?m
74 ACCESSIBLE SIGN (TYP.) b% % ?-—'Q
(SEE SITE PLAN)— ,‘ (D<
;) / / SRS
m Y, o ]
e _NOTE:_ | )/ / / QIBLE
i il 1. AT PRESENT TIME, NO TYPE TELECOMMUNICATIONS \x\ COESS WAY / ] l& gﬁi
ARE PROVIDED, THOUGH THEY MAY BE PROVIDED AT A ~EDGE OF STRIPE OR ] N oY
FUTURE DATE WHEN NEEDED WITH PROPER GATEWAY m ‘ N ¢ < FACE OF CURB % zZ | C;D
PARK DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE APPROVAL. x % 7 7 , LIJO'-_
= o
S : /) S
0. / E
/ : / n
< / /
S
& /
g Sartie Ruglheseing ne l‘
‘ SYMBOL (AS SPECIFIED 4" TRAFFIC YELLOW 4" TRAFFIC YELLOW
BY LOCAL CODE) STRIPING (TYP.) STRIPING 2' 0.C. (USE
ONLY WHERE INDICATED
ACCESS ISLE STANDARD 60° ON SITE PLAN)
5 (STD. ACCESSIBLE) ~
.~ ACCESSIBLE SPACE
8" (VAN ACCESSIBLE) DIMENSION CHART SEE SITE PLAN FOR
A | B c o Ex CURBING AND STRIPING
| NOTES: 1. SEE SITE PLAN FOR TOTAL LAYOUT
) - S 2. THESE DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE 9.5 18 | 10.97] 10.39' | 30.05'
| BACKS OF ALL SIGNS AND DIMENSION CONTROL ONLY 10| 18 | 1155 1039 | 3005
- - . , 8 ACED ON
tower Configmratdon Ne 3 ~ Al Stee! Desigy PAINIED TO MATCH ’ ?Hx? CPCAI-:S‘?SSEI\:IA\C';SE;E sslgl? chFB/E S;N 9.5 1 10.97') 10.97" | 31.20°
% N RALE012 (TYP) - ACCESSIBLE SPACE i : : '
ii%g:g’ 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO § OF STRIPE 107 18" | .55 71087 | 31.20 £ 7))
o THIS SIGN TYPICAL AT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED T , ) N - : -
W A ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING R7-8 9.5 20 10.97'f 11.55 32.36 d
SPACES - o : o ) )
- 200 | 11597 11557 | 32.36 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL , |;<-
o Z’ﬂ{sﬂﬁNA{;@SQ;LQT ) " = MINIMUM DIMENSION LOCATE AT EDGE OF PARKING SPACE UNLESS ' L
- Base 5« RAL6012 (TYP) 12" X 6" -zt L
td Base 8 » »
TOW AWAY ZONE” OR ACCESSIBLE SIGN (TYP.) . ]
Base Pl OUT 13w 4 7 Belts ona 687 RO PENALTY SIGN WITH (SEE SITE PLAN) — 4 TRAFFIC YELLOW 4" TRAFFIC YELLOW P < ':
WORDING AS REQUIRED “2" X 9" 4" TRAFFIC WHITE STRIPING (TvP.) STRIPING 2' 0.C. (USE SEE SITE PLAN FOR N O w
BY STATE OR LOCAL LAW ‘ 2'-0" 0.C. (TYP.) OR COLOR ONLY WH(ETF\?ES”:EDE?.E\ID) CURBING AND STRIPING
BACK PAINTED TO MATCH AS SPECIFIED BY LOCAL CODES | —
RALB012 (TYP)—/_. ‘\ \ PAERK[*I:NG 2
} E]
2" ROUND \ | ANF
y y POST (2-Ibs./ft.) ] '
PAINTED TO MATCH : - )
RALB012 (TYP) 4 & u )
T ( ,\ - RED LEGEND/WHITE BACKGROUND
6" PIPE BOLLARD PANTED—"" O B »
RAL6012, FILLED R T NO PARKING
W/ CONCRETE. | 4 j\/ ——
SLOPE TOP | 4” TRAFFIC BLUE PERIMETER yd A 2 AM I N D M I — N l S
OF CONCRETE . STRIPING OR COLOR AS SPECIFIED SYMBOL (AS SPECIFIED —~—
8Y LOCAL CODE BY LOCAL CODE) TYP. L ———————
GROUND/PAVING . STANDARD 90" STANDARD 90" SPACES
SURFACE % ACCESS ISLE ACCESSIBLE SPACE (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE)
94 4 <, NN 5' (STD. ACCESSIBLE) (SEE SITE PLAN FOR
Tower Configuration No. 1 Results - > 8 (VAN ACCESSIBLE) (SIZE) DIMENSION CHART
) 3500 P.S.| ———— X SIS
Seflacan P.C. CONCRETE < 4 a 7 4/<\>//\\\/;/\Q\/{/\\\/ NOTES: 1. SEE SITE PLAN FOR TOTAL LAYOUT A 8 nggg%;‘f '
“ase ] 1194 . ‘ /\\>//\\>//\\>/<\/ 2. THESE DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE 85 '8
Case ! 13.3 3" N /\\}{\\\/\\\ AND DIMENSION CONTROL ONLY 95 19’ DRAWING NAME
and Case N 28,947 s < 4 { < 3. 8 ACCESS AISLE SHALL BE PLACED ON - 20SiteDtl.dwg
a THE PASSENGER SIDE OF A VAN 9.5 5
Fatimeted Matral Frecuanoy * “ ACCESSIBLE SPACE ; ; e (H): M1,
‘ ) ' 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO  OF STRIPE 10 8 JSCALE (V) N/A
f & Hatw : .
) . Piy UNLESS OTHERWSE INDICATED 10° 19" DRAWN BY: _ SRH
- CALL UTILITY NOTIFICATION - NOTE: 8- : , DESIGNED BY: HHT
o)\ CENTER OF_COLORADO ALL SITE SIGNAGE ARE TO BE MOUNTED ON ROUND 2” POLES WITH ° ? CHECKED B _TRA
QLBZ(?;?SN%DQAJ Ngi;/mcg THE POLES AND SIGN BACKS PAINTED A MATCH OF RAL 6012. 90° STRIPING DETAIL DATE: _06/24/04
- | . e . ’
BEFORE - : Speothestions for 120 oot monopele for BWO KT S0 Wosd Turbine / - { A Fel
FOR T NARKIG.OF UNGLRGROUND. ) ‘ e e ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN PARKING LOT STRIPING DETAIL - ; - 7
: e _ - _ - . A540AN No.] Date | Revisions APP.
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¢ 40' (MAX.) & NOTES
1 q1n
1/2" (1/4") i TS 8" 3 SCHEDULE 40 ™ 1/2"(1/4") Lk
RTSF‘EEECPTA\\‘/ NETYEEDL LT(;{@F\I;\I/(‘:TH Sack LD ASSEMBLED . 1. POSTS ARE TO BE PAINTED RAL6012 GREEN
12'-31" VARIES TOPOF SIGN ¢ LETTER STENCILS FRONT AND BACK 123 vyARES -, L N 16; 2. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY HEIGHT FROM PAVEMENT TO CLEAR POINT.
2 153 | 2 (( \. . 3. ALL LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE RELOCATED
s s g I I | VRS DA ST AND OR REPLACED TO THE GREATEST EXTENT FEASIBLE.
- - al; . N e | BASE PLATE \
3y aliy 4 2l
TO BE PAINTED TRAFFIC REFLECTIVE CAU | i | [ 2'X137"X133" (TYP.) <
YELLOW WITH 6" BLACK STRIPS AT v, () | [ AN
45° SPACED AT 2'-0" O.C. TOP OF BEAM 9’ o Lc,w 9 o | | | |
e CLEARANCE A2\ |-
o~ 1 | CONSTRUCTION TABS | ] oY
(1) ‘ | e R R
/ @i 7 T : I FIELD WELDED I : \\ 7
- G CROSS BEAM AT
12'-6" CLEARANCE [ | o
| = & ! : | REFER TO DETAILC | : "5*@'/& >
‘:;. 7
I_Vt_l I_Vt_l ./
©;
/ ¢ 22 (" I
“o 8
. o
(= 120, /BN MAIN FRAME .
— TO BE PAIINTED TRAFFIC REFLECTIVEJ I Qly 8 @ COLUMN SECTION =
=R
n m <o
Bt /(A1  WITH BASEPLATE O i
- SIGNAGE GUIDANCE FOR MUTCD: X[X JEEERER g5
¢ THE ACTUAL CLEARANCE SHOULD BE SHOWN ON THE LOW CLEARANCE SIGN TO THE NEAREST NSRREEF s 8 E
25 MM (1 IN) NOT EXCEEDING THE ACTUAL CLEARANCE. HOWEVER, IN AREAS THAT , Sy o
EXPERIENCE CHANGES IN TEMPERATURE CAUSING FROST ACTION, A REDUCTION, NOT 1/4" BEVEL m Eg ¥ 5
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FIELD EXCEEDING 75 MM {3 IN), SHOULD BE USED FOR THIS CONDITION. 7/8"® X 23" ALL THREAD WITH TS 8" NOMINAL SIZE 88373
CONSTRUCTION TABS ARE TO 52 ¢
VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING OF - g ik s L s e sosmanichas o ows ooy | Y 2ie)
FRAME IS FIELD WELDED : 0 : BLS =
MANUFACTURED MATERIALS g ROAD OR WIDE POINT IN THE ROAD AT WHICH A VEHICLE CAN DETOUR OR TURN AROUND. 12 B58 8
. - IN THE CASE OF AN ARCH OR OTHER STRUCTURE UNDER WHICH THE CLEARANCE VARIES < PL3/4"X13-1/2" X HIGH STRENGTH
ALL8"T.S. IS TO BE PAINTED o GREATLY, TWO OR MORE SIGNS SHOULD BE USED AS NECESSARY ON THE STRUCTURE ITSELF 13-1/2" (TYP.) ;
RAL6012 GREEN . w ¢l NON-SHRINK GROUT
o TO GIVE INFORMATION AS TO THE CLEARANCES OVER THE ENTIRE ROADWAY. = Y
CLEARANCES SHOULD BE EVALUATED PERIODICALLY, PARTICULARLY WHEN RESURFACING = 7/8"® X 23" ALL THREAD |
OPERATIONS HAVE OCCURRED. o as WITH LEVELING NUT
OPTION: z — ) ASSEMBLY (TYP.) L *
@ THE LOW CLEARANCE SIGN MAY BE INSTALLED ON OR IN ADVANCE OF THE STRUCTURE. IF A z e P. —
SIGN IS PLACED ON THE STRUCTURE, IT MAY BE A RECTANGULAR SHAPE (W12-2P) WITH THE w PL1/4"x3"x2 = o
W qd APPROPRIATE LEGEND. 2 d 1€ ||| I _ &
< - o ~
CONCRETE BASE IS TO BE PAINTED ) Nz [l [ - a vw,
. RAL6OL> GREEN o ROAD WIDTH VARIES N < 228 i I S
I I [ ~ Do o b -
I EXISTING ROADWAY I <O = ot
Jrs==1 g SECTION g jr-==1 FINISH GRADE / N =l @
\ i ~
\i ~
—~ —
4 PROVIDE DBL. NUT
CONSTRUCTION TAB CONSTRUCTION TAB % ] AND PLATE
TIE (#3 REBAR) ) ASSEMBLY (BP 7/8"
/\OHIENTATION PRIOR /\OHIENTATION AFTER z OR PL5/16™X3"X3"
1. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMED AS SHOWN, WITH THE CONNECTIONS AS SHOWN. Qly Qly
2. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL PLATES AND ANGLES SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-36 K.S.I. STEEL.
3. STEEL TUBE MEMBERS TO BE A.S.T.M. AS3 - GRADE B. _
4. WELDING: WELDERS CERTIFIED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT CONFORMING TO THE METHODS =)
DESCRIBED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE A.W.S. STANDARDS FIELD WELD DESIGN FOR HALF STRESS, ~
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED.
5. FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST RECOMMENDATIONS OF ESEEIAR(;JVCETI'DOA\‘FIE\S,S\QTE 10 w
THE A.LX.C. SHIELDED ARC METHOD WITH AW.S. CLASSIFICATION E70X WELDING RODS AND CRAME IS FIELD WELDED Q
PERFORMED BY WELDERS CURRENTLY CERTIFIED BY A.W.S. FOR THE TYPE OF MATERIALS AND WELDS = [ ] Q
REQUIRING INSPECTION, AS PER ADOPTED LOCAL BUILDING CODE. ] [ (75}
6. ALLBOLTS SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-307 STEEL. USE A.L.S.C. GAUGES FOR BOLT HOLES IN ALL STEEL SECTIONS v = . A
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PL1/4"X3"X2 ¢ S - =
7. PROVIDE LEVELING NUTS UNDER ALL STEEL COLUMNS THAT REST ON CONCRETE. A‘] o @
8  AlS.C. STANDARD FRAMED BEAM CONNECTIONS USING 1/2" A-307 BOLTS SHALL BE USED FOR ALL 9 - :
NN, S T S TE. XX CONSTRUCTION TAB  CONSTRUCTION TAB . 5 =
~ / o~ - - e
@Z\PHIOR TO ASSEMBLY @2\ AFTER ASSEMBLY P 8 |
1 | STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES X]x X]x sreamine)—"| | 3O
re +N<
1. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS AS FOLLOWS: 2,000 PSF // _ ) I @]
VA R TP o o m o JYP o0 ’
*SOIL SHOULD BE FINE GRADED AWAY FROM ALL FOUNDATIONS AT A MIN. GRADIENT OF 22 TO A DISTANCE OF 4-0 -— %&‘d 12" (1/47) /2 (/47 #3 RE-BAR (TYP) = . ztz
5 FEET. ALL UTILITY TRENCHES SHOULD BE PROPERTY BACKFILLED AND TESTED TO A MINIMUM OF 90% R~ _ o ~ Te} To)
RELATIVE COMPACTION. = N = o
Q - m
2. MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 1" ‘ ;_' 1/2"@ (TYP.) S i 1 == g v'- g
3. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 3,500 PSI = ) . ” , ” I| I CONSTRUCTION TA& - ” (S (®]
? 5 9-0" LOW 9-0 L ARE T0BE REMOVED 3" CIR wF
4. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF REINFORCING STEEL ARE TO FACE OF BAR AND DENOTE CLEAR ~ AFTER MAIN FRAME IS
COVERAGE. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED, CONCRETE COVERAGE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: Q_HLE H NCE{ o L FIELD WELDED 20" 5 %
B A A Tvp. ‘ L
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH: 3" < 1/4" REFER TO DETAIL C2 F
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER: (NO. 6 THROUGH NO. 18) 2" / ARCH FRAME CONSTHUCT'ON TABS ” —
Mo s OSUALER) i CONSTRUCTION TAB ALTERNATE «
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND: 5-1/8" 316" Al__l'EH ASSEMBLY
SLABS, WALLS AND JOISTS; (NO. 14 AND NO. 18) 1-1/2" ) /NDCS mcs /‘\
(NO. 11 AND SMALLER) 3/4" 3/16" HIOH TO ASSEMBLY C1 ARC FRAME A2 P"—E SECTION
BEAMS AND COLUMNS: 1-1/2" 3/16" Qly Qly X|X XX
SHELLS AND FOLDED PLATE MEMBERS: (NO. 6 AND LARGER) 3/4" AN e 316" TYP.
PLACE REINF. AT MID-THICKNESS FOR SLABS ON GROUND  (NO. 5 AND SMALLER) 1/2" @) ; fvp.
1/4"
5. ALLSPLICES IN CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT OR REINFORCEMENT AS USED IN WALLS, FOOTINGS, ETC. SHALL TYP. .
HAVE A MINIMUM LAP OF 40 DIAMETERS. SPLICES IN ADJACENT BARS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4'-0" APART. qw @ CAUTION SIGN CONSTRUCTION —\ TP SYM.
VERTICAL WALL BARS SHALL BE SPLICED AT OR NEAR FLOOR LINES. BARS MY BE WIRED TOGETHER AT SPLICES 7 XIX —— INSTALLATION TABSTO N\ " : =
OR LAPS EXCEPT FOR TOP REINFORCEMENT OF BEAM OR SLABS, OR WHERE SPECIFICALLY DETAILED TO BE BE REMOVED AFTER ¢ o
SEPARATED. — MAIN FRAME IS FIELD ™
( o WELDED oo
6. CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED THROUGH REINFORCED STEEL (AS IN WALL) SO AS TO CAUSE SEGREGATION [~ 4G FILLET 1/2" A325 STEEL BOLTS WITH NUT 2 =
OF AGGREGATES. IN SUCH CASES, HOPPERS AND VERTICAL CHUTES OR TRUNKS SHALL BE USED. CHUTES OR EACH END AND LOCK WASHER ASSEMBLY
TRUNKS SHALL BE OF VARIABLE LENGTHS SO THAT FREE UNCONFINED FALL OF CONCRETE SHALL BOT EXCEED 5
FEET AND SUFFICIENT NUMBER SHALL BE USED TO INSURE THE CONCRETE BEING LEVEL AT ALL TIMES.
PL 1/4X2'-0"X4'-0" GRADE 80 ALLOY 1/2" CHAIN D=3 gr-sE CC
7. HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL HAVE ENTIRE SURFACE REMOVED FOR EXPOSED CLEAN W/ 8"% FORMED END N - | \ &
AGGREGATE SOLIDLY EMBEDDED. Tvp. PL 1/4"X2"X3" & VT
- N> Al
8. ALLSTEEL COLUMN BASE PLATES AND STEEL BEAMS BEARING ON CONCRETE SHALL BEAR UPON 1-1/2" oL 1/4X0'2"X0'5.1/2" ~ R \ > [ <
DRY-PACK AND LEVELING NUTS EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE. /4X0-2"X0"-5-1/ NV &
W/ 8"@ FORMED END oL |<— 1/2" (1/4") \ (1) #3 REBAR >, (8) #5 REBAR
9. WHERE STEEL MEMBERS BEAR IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS, OPENINGS SHALL BE DRY-PACKED AFTER 1/4X0-2"X0'-3-5/8" \ 1/4"® DRILLED WEEP HOLE \
STEEL IS IN PLACE. 45° COPED ENDS EA. END D \ #3 CAGE
1/2" (1/4") \ (l'__ REBAR
10. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PROPOSED PLACEMENT SCHEDULE FOR ENGINEERS APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE . qw
FORMING OR PLACING OF AY CONCRETE WORK. 1/4 / SYM.
174" '
11. ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE GRADE 40 FOR #3, AND GRADE 60 FOR #4 AND LARGER. m SECTION CAUTION SIGN @ SWING BAR ALT ARC FRAME CONSTRUCTION TAB PILE SECTION AT
2 [CONCRETE NOTES NG XL, /C2\ ORIENTATION PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY (A2 COLUMN HOLD DOWN
X/ N
oS

6D, OR
y 4 DETAILING ], HOOK ( DETAILING ) 2 gn b .
\ DIMENSION /| AORG DIMENSION 2 1/2 MIN. 1/4 YP.
- #6 70 #8 90° 135° /2 CONSTRUCTION INSTALLATION
R R 190 , %, BAR D TABS TO BE REMOVED AFTER
[!\ -l D Dr D—@ b HOOK | HOOK ! é SIZE AORG AORG APPROX. H | MAIN FRAME IS WELDED
b D, =BAR DIAMETER b © 4 norG AORG |
8 g ! \ ! #3 | 122" 4 4" 2-1/2" 3" - — YP.
4D,0R D = FINISHED INSIDE BEND DIA. < S - %q /2" (1/4") Call USA DIG at:
6DOR T " ] . ; " = 3
; f b #4 2 4-1/2 4-1/2 3
21/2"MIN. D= 6D, FOR #3 THROUGH #8 b 21/2" 4 J / / o _ 7 811
MIN. #5 | 21/2" 6" 5-1/2" 3-3/4" . |
D= 80 FOR#, #10 AND #11 A N 3 3 e
: ) - w6 | a1/ | 10 g o
180-DEG D= 10D, FOR 14 AND #18 90-DEG olz OR olz o5 4-1/2 41/2 o
2|2 22 =
BAR DIMENSION OF STANDARD 180-DEG EE| o, HE HE 135° SEISMIC HOOK .
HOOKS, ALL GRADES ) o~
SIZE o b b 5 size | D AORG APPROX. H HSS 1/4"X4"X4" = C3 _____Gw. \
AORG J D AORG D -~ - - 1/2" (1/4")
/) Cy« #3 | 1-1/2" 5 3-1/2" 14" X|X
3 o 30 Lan & /A ; JYP.
2-1/4 2-1/4 J v 44 o 61/2" 412" 1/4 N \
#4 6" 4" 3" g" 3" BEAM BEAM BEAM " "
q ¢ G #5 | 2-1/2" 8" 5-1/2" 1/2" (1/4") \
s B3 o ol w [er | | ew AT LEAST 48 HOURS
o G T v See— e P — ALT ARC FRAME CONSTRUCTION TAB BEFORE YOU DIC!

D = BEND DIAMETER D = BEND DIAMETER SJ;EERESELNJDF; 5|_|||\?|_CA)RI§S SEISMIC STIRRU P/TlE @ SECTION SWING BAR @ ORIENTATION AFI'ER ASSEMBLY
3 | STANDARD HOOK DETAILS
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MENDMENT TO ADD HEIGHT RESTRICTION
TO LIMIT VEHICLE ACCESS
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BARS TO PARKING LOT
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omn
ociates, Inc.

950 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1050
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O <C :
PEY N.T.S. —_— ©
R 1 Bl | CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES: LEGEND X O 5
0. B (. 1] : UTY ASPHALTIC 3
FSTNG UTTY, | 1. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE. [ ] IR D eny o
DRAINAGE, LANDSCAPE o | ;
& SIDEWALK EASEMENT 2. THERE WILL BE NO OUTSIDE STORAGE, OVERNIGHT STORAGE OF VEHICLES, [ ] Heavy outy concrete
OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF STORAGE ON THIS SITE. o 4 OF PROPOSED PARKING SPACES

‘ 3. ALL LIGHTS ON THE SITE AND ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING MUST [CC_CC] PROPOSED CART CORRAL LOCATION
@ BE METAL HALIDE OR FLUORESCENT LIGHTING. LIGHT POLES SHALL BE TAPERED o PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
\\\\\\\ AND HAVE A CONCRETE BASE WITH A 28" MAXIMUM HEIGHT.

SYSL SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE

<A

© 2004 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

4. LANDSCAPING OF SITE SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA LANDSCAPING DYsL DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
STANDARDS. SWSL SINGLE WHITE SOUD LINE
UTILITY LEGEND:

Engineering, Planning, and
Environmental Consultants

PROPOSED LIGHT e EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
= INE WITH MANHO
POLE (TYP)(SEE e e e ] LINE LE
SITE PLAN) ; EXISTING WATER LINE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LINE WITH MANHOLE
——————— LOT 4, BLOCK 1, GATEWAY PARK |V EAST SUBDIVISION FILING No. 5
EXISTING TELEPHONE LINE

DIVIDED)

oo PG ed

N 00°34°14” W 185.31
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CONSTRUCTION PLANS

8955 KATY FREEWAY
SUITE 107
HOUSTON, TX 77024

FLITE BANKING CENTERS, LLC. -

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
1 01/07/2021 INITIAL DESIGN
2 103/29/2021 LIGHT POLE DETAILS
3

ADDITION OF ATM DRIVE-UP IN EXISTING WALMART #5334 PARKING LOT ————

PROJECT AURORA.CO 80011 '
SITE y, O
]
—
S A NAT pialy o i el L - S ' X INDEX OF DRAWINGS: N _
\Q;l 2th A'uel m Q M
4 o — SITE PLAN DRAWING: =
SRR = - TITLE SHEET =~ 2
, ' - - SITE LOCATION Z oY —
, - SITE SURVEY H O || B
- EXISTING / DEMO SITE PLAN O B @ T
AetT - SITE / PIER PLAN O O ¢ £
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PROJECT INFORMATION 5
VICINITY MAP SCOPE OF WORK: ADDITION OF A SINGLE L
p——— ATM LANE DRIVE-UP IN AN
| EXISTING PARKING LOT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SUB:GATEWAY PARK IV
| : EAST FILING NO 5 BLK:1
DATA BLOCK o LOT:4
LAMD AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 1383 5.F. b ; = )
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 . T { e : ' g
BUILDING HEIGHT 17 .
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE AMD GFA 96 5.F.
HARD SURFACE AREA 1383 5.F.
LAMDSCAPE AREA N/A
SIDEWALEKS AND PATIOS N/ A
MU PERMITTED)ALLOWABLE SIGN AREA s . PROJECT
PROPOSED TOTAL SI1GM AREA EE.D;?. lS.F. LOCATION
PROPOSED MUMBER OF S51GNS 1 PROJECT NO:
PROPOSED MOMUMEMT SIGM h] ; DATE: DECEMBER 07, 2020
ook e o == - e : 3301 TOWER RD o
T e, i AURORA,CO 80011
ACCESSIBLE PACES PROVIDED N/A SHEET
LOADIMG SPACES REQUIRED N/ A
LOADIMNG SPACES PROVIDED N/A

[
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FLITE BANKING CENTERS, LLC.
8955 KATY FREEWAY
SUITE 107
HOUSTON, TX 77024
PH: (281) 886-3734

REVISIONS

. DATE
1/07/202
3/29/202

04/07/202
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STANDARD CANOPY.v2

COLOR SCHEDULE

I PANTONE 1807 C/ 3M 3630-53 CARDINAL RED

GRAPHICS SCHEDULE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTY| SIZE AREA Il PANTONE BLACK 6 C / 3M 7725-12 BLACK
1 PUSH-THRUACRYLIC | 2 | 42"X24.5"| 7.145 SQFT 6" —
2 REFLECTIVE VINYL 4 | 40"X4" 1.111 SQFT i
3 REFLECTIVE VINYL 2 | 37" X5" 1.284 SQFT
4 2" CHLTRS 1 | 20" X56.5"| 7.847 SQFT
5 PUSH-THRUACRYLIC | 2 | 50" X 17" 5.902 SQFT 36"
6 ACRYLIC PNLW/VINYL| 2 | 33.5"X12"| 2.791 SQFT

<— PUSH-THRU ACRYLIC
GRAPHICS (BOTH SIDES)

REFLECTIVE WHITE VINYL
(ALL SIDES)

W‘ 1361147

REAR VIEW

PLAN VIEW

7-19/16"

SIGN & AWNING
SINCE 1978

" hone .1 ax: .780.
PROJECT INFORMATION

Job Name: | ENT BANK

Location:

Date: | 04.30.21

Sales Rep: | NATHAN N.

Drawn By: | JAY S.

Dwg #: | ASA19-1431

. | ASAF\FLITE BANKING CNTRS\
Dwg Path: | o\ 15Nk

05.27.21 (PG3) CORRECT CHIMNEY
ATTACHMENT NUT LOCATIONS

S 10°[10] e e
24" [2.70.1
PUSH-THRUACRYLIC | | bttt
GRAPHICS | 4 [
]08”[9I’OJ SOLD FINAL DRAWING APPROVAL
7777777 SALEMAN: DATE:
102" [8'—6 ] P.MANAGER:
731/8"
Jﬁ 42" ‘J(é
LEFT VIEW FRONT VIEW s RIGHT VIEW
SCALE: 1:40
NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE ONLY ACCURATE WHEN PRINTED ON 11"x17" PAPER AT FULLSCALE IR IEROIE DATE: LANDLORD APPROVAL: DATE:

(©2019 ACCENT SIGN & AWNING CO. THIS RENDERING IS THE PROPERTY OF ACCENT SIGN & AWNING CO. ANY REPRODUCTION OR EXHIBITION OF RENDERING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY NOT BE USED TO MANUFACTURE WHAT IS DEPICTED HEREIN WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF ACCENT SIGN & AWNING CO.
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SCALE: N.T.S SITE
PARKING DATA LEGEND
WAL-MART 206,250 S.F. STANDARD DUTY ASPHALTIC
ey STANDARD SPACES 1,002 SPACES CONCRETE PAVEMENT
2 A ——.. ACCESSIBLE SPACES 19 SPACES HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT
e VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 4 SPACES
& - (1 PER 8 ACCESSIBLE) HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
W LARGE VEHICLE SPACES 28 SPACES
30 0 CART CORRALS (27) SPACES PERVIOUS PAVEMENT
TOTAL PARKING 1,080 SPACES .
TOTAL SITE RATIO 5.23/1,000 SF. 2 OUTDOOR SEASONAL SALES AREA
CODE REQUIRED PARKING 825 SPACES

(4.00 SP/1000 SF TOTAL SALES AREA)
PARKING. NOTES:

PARKING LAYQUT MEETS WAL—MART MINIMUM STANDARDS,
1. 60 DEGREE PARKING: 9.5° WIDTH x 18" DEPTH.

2. ONE WAY AISLE: 20" WMIDTH
3. TWO WAY AISLE: 25" WIDTH

# OF PROPOSED PARKING SPACES
PROFOSED CART CORRAL LOCATION

FLITE BANKING CENTERS, LLC.
8955 KATY FREEWAY
SUITE 107
HOUSTON, TX 77024
PH: (281) 886-3734

REVISIONS
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
01/07/2021 INITIAL DESIGN

03/29/2021 LIGHT POLE DETAILS

WN [ —

04/07/2021 GENERAL REVISION

SITE SURVEY

3301 TOWER RD

FLITE BANKING CENTERS, LLC.
AURORA,CO 80011

PROJECT NO:

DATE: DECEMBER 09, 2020

DRAWN BY: T.T

CHECKED BY: J.D.G
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This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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NOTES

1.  STRIPING ON ALL CURBS, PAVEMENT, AND TRAFFIC ARROWS SHALL BE PAINTED WHITE.
2. LETTERING "ENTER" AND "EXIT" SHALL BE PAINTED WHITE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE A SMOOTH TRANSITION TO EXISTING GRADES.

GRADING NOTES

1.

10.

DISTURBED AREAS LEFT IDLE FOR FIVE DAYS, AND NOT TO FINAL GRADE, WILL BE ESTABLISHED TO
TEMPORARY VEGETATION. MULCH, TEMPORARY VEGETATION OR PERMANENT VEGETATION SHALL BE
COMPLETED ON ALL EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER DISTURBANCE. ALL AREAS TO FINAL
GRADE WILL BE ESTABLISHED TO PERMANENT VEGETATION UPON COMPLETION.

WHEN HAND PLANTING, MULCH (HAY OR STRAW) SHOULD BE UNIFORMLY SPREAD OVER SEEDED AREA
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF SEEDING. IF UNABLE TO ACCOMPLISH, MULCH SHALL BE USED AS A TEMPORARY
COVER. CONCENTRATED FLOW AREAS AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2.5:1 AND WITH A HEIGHT OF
TEN FEET OR GREATER (DOES NOT APPLY TO RETAINING WALLS), AND CUTS AND FILLS WITHIN
BUFFERS, SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH THE APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL MATTING OR BLANKETS.
THE ESCAPE OF SEDIMENT FROM THE SITE SHALL BE PREVENTED BY THE INSTALLATION OF EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND PRACTICES PRIOR TO, OR CONCURRENT WITH,
LAND-DISTURBING ACTIVITIES.

SEED ALL DISTURBED AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT
RESULT FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES TO REMAIN. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES AND/OR CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING OR PROPOSED UTILITIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
STOCKPILED TOPSOIL OR FILL MATERIAL IS TO BE TREATED SO THE SEDIMENT RUN-OFF WILL NOT
CONTAMINATE SURROUNDING AREAS OR ENTER NEARBY STREAMS. STOCK PILE LOCATIONS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO GRADING ACTIVITIES. EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL
PRACTICE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO STOCKPILE OPERATIONS.

CONSTRUCT SILT BARRIERS BEFORE BEGINNING GRADING OPERATIONS.

MULCH AND SEED ALL DISTURBED AREAS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER FINAL GRADING IS
COMPLETED (WITHIN 15 DAYS OF ACHIEVED FINAL GRADES) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE WHATEVER MEANS NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT SOIL
STABILIZATION. STEEP SLOPES (GREATER THAN 3:1) SHALL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF FINAL
GRADING.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS(ES) AT THE POINT(S) WHERE CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLES EXIT THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. MAINTAIN PUBLIC ROADWAYS FREE OF TRACKED MUD AND
DIRT.

DO NOT DISTURB VEGETATION OR REMOVE TREES EXCEPT WHEN NECESSARY FOR GRADING
PURPOSE
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DISCLAIMER

THESE DRAWINGS WERE PRODUCED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A
CURRENT LAND SURVEY. ALL PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS,
SETBACKS, EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE AND TITLE DOCUMENTS SHALL
BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. KIMLEY-HORN AND
FLITE BANKING CENTERS DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF SAID
PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, EXISTING
INFRASTRUCTURE AND TITLE DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL FIELD CONDITIONS
AND IS TO ALERT THE ENGINEER AND FLITE BANKING CENTERS OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE WITH FLITE BANKING CENTERS PM FOR ALL FINAL
PLACEMENTS OF INFRASTRUCTURE.
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